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MARATHON PIPE LINE LLC 

LOCAL AND PROPORTIONAL TARIFF 

 

 
FOR POINTS IN  

TEXAS AND LOUISIANA 

 

 
The rates named in this tariff for the transportation of PETROLEUM PRODUCTS (under Specification A and B)  

by pipelines is governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by the rules and regulations published in  

Marathon Pipe Line LLC’s F.E.R.C. No. 295.2.0, and successive issues thereof. 

 

 

This tariff publication contains rates that are market-based rates pursuant to the Commission’s Order on  

application for market power determination, Docket No. OR00-1-000, issued September 12, 2001. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Filed in compliance with 18 CFR § [W] 341.3 342.4 (b) under market-based rate authority. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

ISSUED MAY 26, 2020 EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2020 

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment. 
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  spurserpeebl@marathonpetroleum.com 



  

2 

 

 

FROM TO 
RATE IN CENTS PER BBL. 

OF 42 U.S. GALLONS 

TEXAS CITY (GALVESTON COUNTY), TEXAS 

     Marathon Petroleum Galveston Bay Refinery 

     Marathon Petroleum Texas City Refinery 

     Valero Energy Refinery 

PASADENA (HARRIS COUNTY), TEXAS 

    Kinder Morgan Terminal 

    Marathon Terminal 

    Shell-Colex 

    Red Bluff Station 

[I] 35.66 

PASADENA (HARRIS COUNTY), TEXAS 

     Intercontinental Terminals Company (ITC) 

     Magellan Valero Partnership Terminal (MVP) 

[I] 73.52 

 

PASADENA (HARRIS COUNTY),  

TEXAS 

    Marathon Terminal 

 

PASADENA (HARRIS COUNTY), TEXAS 

    Enterprise TE Products Pipeline Company, LLC 

[I] 24.67 

See Footnote (3) 

 

PASADENA (HARRIS COUNTY), TEXAS 

    Intercontinental Terminals Company (ITC) 

    Magellan Valero Partnership Terminal (MVP) 

[I] 37.85 

 

PASADENA (HARRIS COUNTY), TEXAS 

    Colonial Pipeline Station 

    Explorer Pipeline Station 

    GATX Terminal 

[I] 9.03 

 

 

PASADENA (HARRIS COUNTY), TEXAS 

     Shell –Colex 

[I] 4.54 

See Footnote (1) 

GARYVILLE, (ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST 

PARISH),  

LOUISIANA  

   Marathon Terminal 

BATON ROUGE (EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH), 

LOUISIANA 

    Plantation Pipe Line Station 

[I] 71.31 

 

ZACHARY JUNCTION (EAST FELICIANA PARISH), 

LOUISIANA 

    HST Terminal 

[I] 71.31 

See Footnote (2) 

 
Footnotes: 

(1)  Normal operation will be Pasadena Marathon Terminal to Pasadena Shell – Colex, however, when nominations from 

Pasadena Marathon Terminal to Pasadena Shell – Colex are such that sufficient pumping time exists to reverse the 

line, Carrier will transport product from Pasadena Shell – Colex to Pasadena Marathon Terminal at Shipper’s 

request provided Shipper tenders a minimum batch of 10,000 barrels. 
 
(2)   This Company will assess an additional charge of [I] 12.25 cents per barrel of forty-two (42) U.S. Gallons on petroleum 

products transferred from HST Terminal, Zachary Junction, Louisiana to Colonial Pipeline Station, Baton        
Rouge Junction, Louisiana. 

 
(3)  Normal operation will be Pasadena Marathon Terminal to Pasadena Enterprise TE Pipeline Company, LLC, however, 

when nominations from Pasadena Marathon Terminal to Pasadena Enterprise TE Pipeline Company, LLC are such 
that sufficient pumping time exists to reverse the line, Carrier will transport product from Pasadena Enterprise TE 
Pipeline Company, LLC to Pasadena Marathon Terminal at Shipper’s request provided Shipper tenders a minimum 
batch of 10,000 barrels. 

 
 
[I] Increase 

[W] Change in wording 

 


